PASCO COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2011-CA-003973WS

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS INC, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-1 Plaintiff.

Keith E. Heisserman A/K/A Keith Heisserman, et al. Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated May 2, 2012, and entered in Case No. 51-2011-CA-003973WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS INC, ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-1 is the Plaintiff and Keith E. Heisserman A/K/A Keith Heisserman, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 6, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

All That Certain Lot. Parcel Or Tract Of Land, Situate And Lying In The County Of Pasco And State Of Florida Being More Particularly Described As Follows: Lot 369, Orangewood Village, Unit Eight, According To The Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 8, Page 65, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 13th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.co 12/20-12/27/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2010-CA-004886-XXXX-WS Section: J3

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP Plaintiff,

LINDA BARNARD; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A NATIONSBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION; AND JANE DOE; JOHN DOE. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 4, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2010-CA-004886-XXXX-WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 21st day of January, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 1, HUDSON HIGHLANDS, AC-CORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 94, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

TOGETHER WITH A 1981 HACIEN-DA DOUBLEWIDE MOBILE HOME, VIN# GDOCFL20817926A AND VIN# GDOCFL20817926B.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediated. initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court

should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 18, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97009310-10

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 51-2009-CA-007698-XXXX-WS Section: J3

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTREE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT RELATING TO IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP. MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-2 Plaintiff.

MICHAEL L. RANN: ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; FRENCH EVERETT DEWEESE, JR.; UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF MICHAEL L. RANN N/K/A MAE RANN; LISA M. DEWEESE A/K/A LISA DEWEESE WEBB; DONNIETA RANN RAMOS; STEPHANIE MAXINE RANN; DONALD RAY; ESTATE OF GLENDA D. RANN A/K/A GLENDA FAYE RANN A/K/A GLENDA FAYE TUGWELL. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 4, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2009-CA-007698-XXXX-WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 22nd day of January, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment. to wit:

LOT 513, HOLIDAY LAKE ESTATES, UNIT SEVEN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE(S) 117, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the List Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to who heeds an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, at 8110 (voice) in Pade City or 711 for ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 20, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97010740-10

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2013-CA-000644WS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE LXS 2005-5N Plaintiff.

SHERRY COLLIATIE, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated September 11, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-2013-CA-000644WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit un and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE LXS 2005-5N is the Plaintiff and Sherry Colliatie, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco. realforeclose.com. the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 16, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 283, Tanglewood East Unit 4, According To Map Or Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 12, Page 37-39 Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 19th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa. FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 51-2013-CP-001090-CPAXES Section A

IN RE: ESTATE OF SALVATORE J. CAMILERI Deceased.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of Salvatore J. Camileri, deceased, whose date of death was October 21, 2011, is pending in the Circuit Court for Pasco County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 38053 Live Oak Avenue, Dade City, FL 33523. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this Court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 773.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERI-ODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is December 27, 2013.

Personal Representative: VINCENT CAMILERI 428 Wanamaker St. Oceanside, New York 11572

Attorney for Personal Representative: DIANA COEN ZOLNER Florida Bar Number 0061432 Brandon Family Law Center, LLC 619 E. Lumsden Rd., Brandon, FL 33511 Tel (813) 653-1744 Fax (813) 654-6830 E-Mail: Diana@brandonfamilylaw.com Secondary E-Mail: Service@brandonfamilylaw.com

12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2012-CA-3522WS

ONEWEST BANK FSB

Plaintiff,

David W. Bickford, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN PURSUANT to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated April 24, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-20I2-CA-3522WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein ONEWEST BANK FSB is the Plaintiff and David W. Bickford, Tracy R. Bickford, Suntrust Bank, the Defendants will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com. the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 16, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

The Northwest 1/4 Of The Following Described Tract: Tract 234 Of The Unrecorded Plat Of Highlands, Being Further Described As Follows: Being Furtner Described As Follows: Commencing At The Ne Comer Of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range 17 East, Pasco County, Florida, Go Thence N.89 Degrees 23'20" W., Along The North Line Of The Aforesaid Along The North Line Of The Aforesaid Section 14, A Distance Of 2587.82', Thence South 00 Degrees 26'05" E., A Distance Of 1947.77', Thence South 89 Degrees 23'20" E., A Distance Of 190.11' To The Point Of Beginning, Thence Continue South 89 Degrees 23'20" E., A Distance Of 265.00', Thence N 00 Degrees 26'05" W., A Distance Of 650.00' Thence N.89 Degrees 23'20" W., A Distance Of 650.00' Thence N.89 Degrees 23'20" W., A Distance Of 650.00' Thence South 00 Degrees 26'05" E., A Distance Of 650.00' To The Point Of Beginning Less The Southerly 25' Thereof For Road Right Of Way. And The Northeast 1/4 Of The Following Described Tract: Tract 234 Of The Umecorded Plat Of Highlands, Being Further Described As Follows: Commencing At The Ne Corner Of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range 17 East, Pasco County, Florida; Go Thence N. 89 Degrees 23'20"W., Along The North Line Of The Aforesaid Section 14, A Distance Of 2587.82', Thence South 00 Degrees 26'05" E., A Distance Of 1947.77', Thence South 89 Degrees 23'20"E., A Distance Of 1190.11' To The Point Of Beginning, Thence Continue South Section 14. A Distance Of 2587.82'. Of Beginning, Thence Continue South

89 Degrees 23' 20" E., A Distance Of 265.00' Thence N. 00 Degrees 26'05' W., A Distance Of 650.00', Thence N. 89 Degrees 23'20" W., A Distance Of 265.00', Thence South 00 Degrees 26'05" E., A Distance Of 650.00 To The Point Of Beginning, Less The Southerly 25' Thereof For. Road Right Of Way. Together With An Easement For Ingress And Egress As Recorded In Official Records Book 3057, Page 390. Of The Public Records Of Pasco 390, Of The Public Records Of Pasco Connty, Florida. All Of The Above Lying And Being Situate In Pasco County, Florida

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 19th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com 12/27-1/3/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2009-CA-008579WS

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE9

Plaintiff.

MALVIN I HAUGE, et al,

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated September 12, 2012, and entered in Case No. 2009-CA-008579-WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL ITRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASSTHROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE9 is the Plaintiff and Jane Doe N/K/A Christine Cunningham. Of Malvin I. Hauge, Hunt Ridge At Tall Pines Inc. F/K/A Hunt Ridge Homeowners Association, Tall Pines Community Association, Inc., Kristine Cunningham, Kathryn Toscano, Erika Bresnahan, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco. realforeclose.com. the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 15, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judament, to wit:

At River Ridge Unit 12 Tall Pines At River Ridge, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof Recorded In Plat Book 25, Page 7 And 8 Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 19th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No.: 5I-2013-CA-001665ES

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE HOLDERS OF THE GSAA HOME EQUITY TRUST 200707 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-7 Plaintiff.

THEODORE E. HALL: ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVID-UAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN ALIVE, WHE I HEH SAILD UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR GREENPOINT MORTGAGE ELINDING INC. HIGHLAND OAKS FUNDING, INC.; HIGHLAND OAKS TOWN HOME ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order in Rem Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated November 20,2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2013-CA-001665ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 22nd day of January, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

DESCRIPTION: (LOT 43)

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH-WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE \$89°50'45"W, ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 990.23 FEET; THENCE \$00°09'15"E, A DISTANCE OF 26.00 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE \$00°09'15"E, 54.00 FEET; THENCE \$89°50'45"W, 29.33 FEET; THENCE \$89°50'45"W, 54.00 FEET; THENCE \$89°50'45"E, 29.33 FEET; THENCE \$89°50'45"E, 29.33 FEET; TO THE N89°50'45"E, 29.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, DRAINAGE AND UTILI-TIES OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND: THE NORTH 220 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH-WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 LYING EAST OF FORT KING ROAD; AND NORTH 220 FEET OF WEST 1/2 OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SOUTH-WEST 1/4, ALL IN SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LESS: (PARCEL A) COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE COMNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH-WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE S89°50'45"W, ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY THEREOF AND ALONG THE NORTH BOUND-AND ALONG THE NORTH BOUND-ARY OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, A DISTANCE OF 696.56 FEET; THENCE S00°09'15"E, A DISTANCE OF 26.00 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE S00°09'15"E, 54.00 FEET; THENCE S89°50'45"W, 470.00 FEET; THENCE N89°50'45"E, 470.00 FEET; THENCE

LESS: (PARCEL B)

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE COMNEH OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE S89*50'45"W, ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY THERE-OF A DISTANCE OF 441.23 FEET; THENCE S00°09'15"E, A DISTANCE OF 2600 FEET COR A POINT OF OF 26.00 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE S00°09'15"E, 54.00 FEET; THENCE S89°50'45"W, 235.33 FEET; THENCE N89°50'45"E, 235.33 FEET; THENCE N89°50'45"E, 235.33 FEET TO THE CONTINUE SOURCE PERINANCE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS: (PARCEL C)

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH-WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE S00°13'11"W, ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY THEREOF A DIS-EAST BOUNDARY THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 220.00 FEET; THENCE S89°50'45"W, 436.12 FEET; THENCE N00°09' 15"W, A DISTANCE OF 26.00 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S89°50'45"W, 235.00 FEET; THENCE N00°09' 15"W, 54.00 FEET; THENCE N00°09' 15"W, 54.00 FEET; THENCE N00°09' 15"W, 54.00 FEET; THENCE N89°50'45"E, 235.00 FEET THENCE S00°09'15"E, 54.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LESS: (PARCEL D)

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH-WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE S00°13' 11"W, ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 220.00 FEET; THENCE S89°50'45"W, 691.12 FEET; THENCE N00°09'15"W, A DISTANCE OF 26.00 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S89°50'45"W, 470.00 FEET; THENCE N00°09'15"W, 54.00 FEET; THENCE N89°50'45"E, 470.00 FEET; THENCE S00°09'15"E, 54.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immedischeduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accomplished the court of th commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 20, 2013 MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97003828-12

12/27-1/3/14 2T